UNDERGROUND CONTRACTORS - Updated 11.13.20

Company
Blizzard Electric

Cowan Excavating

Fred Beemer
Harley Jenkins
Hinkley Electric

Hubbell Companies

LaFever

Maduri Excavating
Mountain Valley Landscape
Nathaniel Lindner

Nick Finch
Resch Electric
Rick Barnhart

Robin DiBenedetto
SM Young Construction

Tait Enterprise

Wire Nutz Electric
Woodburne Lawn & Garden

Phone

845-586-5144
607-326-6100
845-254-4619
845-586-3641
607-326-7832
845-586-2707
607-832-4240
607-326-7628
845-254-4306
607-326-4208
607-326-6078
607-588-6804
845-807-3734
607-326-2939
607-588-6195
518-409-0976
607-746-7041
845-434-6628

Location

Margaretville

Halcottsville

Fleischmanns

Margaretville

Roxbury

Kelly Corners

Bovina

Denver

Fleischmanns

Halcottsville

Roxbury

Grand Gorge

Livingston Manor (Lew Beech area)
Denver

Gilboa

Lexington

Delhi

Fallsburgh (Lew Beech area)

***The contractors on this list are not in any way affiliated with MTC (Margaretville
Telephone Company) or any of it's subsidiaries. MTC and it's subsidiaries cannot be held
liable for any communication between any of the above contractors and/or work performed
by any unaffiliated contractor on your property. This list was simply compiled to give a
reference to the available contractors in our service area who provide services related to

underground construction. ***





