## **UNDERGROUND CONTRACTORS - Updated 11.13.20**

<u>Company</u>	<u>Phone</u>	<u>Location</u>
Blizzard Electric	845-586-5144	Margaretville
Cowan Excavating	607-326-6100	Halcottsville
Fred Beemer	845-254-4619	Fleischmanns
Harley Jenkins	845-586-3641	Margaretville
Hinkley Electric	607-326-7832	Roxbury
Hubbell Companies	845-586-2707	Kelly Corners
LaFever	607-832-4240	Bovina
Maduri Excavating	607-326-7628	Denver
Mountain Valley Landscape	845-254-4306	Fleischmanns
Nathaniel Lindner	607-326-4208	Halcottsville
Nick Finch	607-326-6078	Roxbury
Resch Electric	607-588-6804	Grand Gorge
Rick Barnhart	845-807-3734	Livingston Manor (Lew Beech area)
Robin DiBenedetto	607-326-2939	Denver
SM Young Construction	607-588-6195	Gilboa
Tait Enterprise	518-409-0976	Lexington
Wire Nutz Electric	607-746-7041	Delhi
Woodburne Lawn & Garden	845-434-6628	Fallsburgh (Lew Beech area)

\*\*\*The contractors on this list are not in any way affiliated with MTC (Margaretville Telephone Company) or any of it's subsidiaries. MTC and it's subsidiaries cannot be held

liable for any communication between any of the above contractors and/or work performed by any unaffiliated contractor on your property. This list was simply compiled to give a reference to the available contractors in our service area who provide services related to

underground construction. \*\*\*